
European Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Le Castellet
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:53.546 185.2- -H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 33121 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:53.867 184.7+0.321 +0.321M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEVSMP Racing 3422 27 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:54.241 184.1+0.695 +0.374W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 3343 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:54.493 183.7+0.947 +0.252E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 3494 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:54.820 183.2+1.274 +0.327R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 34165 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.314 182.4+1.768 +0.494P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLAIdec Sport Racing 1866 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.446 182.2+1.900 +0.132J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMANGraff 30137 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:55.671 181.8+2.125 +0.225A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 35158 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.333 180.8+2.787 +0.662M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSELG-Drive Racing 36319 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:56.348 180.8+2.802 +0.015J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 35610 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:57.134 179.5+3.588 +0.786D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 32611 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:58.888 176.9+5.342 +1.754F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 7312 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.155 168.0+11.609 +6.267M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 29713 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.202 168.0+11.656 +0.047Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR 12814 19 MNorma M 30 LMP3 LMP3

2:05.275 167.9+11.729 +0.073A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 252415 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.318 167.8+11.772 +0.043A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 301116 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.504 167.6+11.958 +0.186T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 363517 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.605 167.4+12.059 +0.101J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 341318 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.739 167.3+12.193 +0.134A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 272219 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.753 167.2+12.207 +0.014C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 332120 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

2:05.811 167.2+12.265 +0.058E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 322621 16 MLIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3

2:05.860 167.1+12.314 +0.049J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 251822 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.930 167.0+12.384 +0.070G. MONDINI / M. JACOBONIEurointernational 28723 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:05.985 166.9+12.439 +0.055D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 291324 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:06.042 166.9+12.496 +0.057D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 353425 55 MFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:06.333 166.5+12.787 +0.291A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 343426 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:06.366 166.4+12.820 +0.033A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 323227 4 MLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3 LMP3

2:06.389 166.4+12.843 +0.023G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 343428 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:06.496 166.3+12.950 +0.107R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKERJMW Motorsport 331729 66 DFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE

2:06.946 165.7+13.400 +0.450S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 25830 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:07.687 164.7+14.141 +0.741V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / N. MELINDuqueine Engineering 4331 8 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:08.126 164.1+14.580 +0.439T. MÜLLER / J. KREBSBy Speed Factory 23832 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:09.871 161.9+16.325 +1.745A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / M. HANRATTYEurointernational 6233 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports34 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate35 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.546Lap 12 185.2 KphNicolas LAPIERREFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:53.546 185.2211 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 12 33
1:53.867 +0.321 +0.321 184.7272 SMP Racing M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEV Dallara P217 - Gibson D 2 34
1:54.241 +0.695 +0.374 184.1323 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 4 33
1:54.493 +0.947 +0.252 183.7394 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 9 34
1:54.820 +1.274 +0.327 183.2475 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 16 34
1:55.314 +1.768 +0.494 182.4286 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 6 18
1:55.446 +1.900 +0.132 182.2407 Graff J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 13 30
1:55.671 +2.125 +0.225 181.8258 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 15 35
1:56.333 +2.787 +0.662 180.8229 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 31 36
1:56.348 +2.802 +0.015 180.82910 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 6 35
1:57.134 +3.588 +0.786 179.54911 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 6 32
1:58.888 +5.342 +1.754 176.92312 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 3 7

LMP3
2:05.155 168.031 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 29
2:05.202 +0.047 +0.047 168.0192 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 M 8 12
2:05.275 +0.120 +0.073 167.993 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 24 25
2:05.318 +0.163 +0.043 167.874 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 11 30
2:05.504 +0.349 +0.186 167.665 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 35 36
2:05.605 +0.450 +0.101 167.4156 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 34
2:05.739 +0.584 +0.134 167.3187 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 27
2:05.811 +0.656 +0.072 167.2168 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 M 26 32
2:05.860 +0.705 +0.049 167.1139 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 18 25
2:05.930 +0.775 +0.070 167.01110 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / M. JACOBONI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 28
2:05.985 +0.830 +0.055 166.91011 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 13 29
2:06.366 +1.211 +0.381 166.4412 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 M 32 32
2:07.687 +2.532 +1.321 164.7813 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / N. MELIN Norma M 30 - Nissan M 3 4
2:08.126 +2.971 +0.439 164.1514 By Speed Factory T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 23
2:09.871 +4.716 +1.745 161.91215 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / M. HANRATTY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 6

216 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

1717 Ultimate M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

LMGTE
2:05.753 167.2771 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 21 33
2:06.042 +0.289 +0.289 166.9552 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE M 34 35
2:06.333 +0.580 +0.291 166.5993 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 34 34
2:06.389 +0.636 +0.056 166.4514 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 34 34
2:06.496 +0.743 +0.107 166.3665 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER Ferrari 458 Italia D 17 33
2:06.946 +1.193 +0.450 165.7906 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 8 25

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 28,06 ºCTrack Temp: 31,11 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:53.546 12 15 185.21 LMP2

27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:53.867 2 19 0.321 0.321 184.72 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:54.241 4 11 0.695 0.374 184.13 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo GUIBBERT 1:54.493 4 9 0.947 0.252 183.74 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 1:54.820 8 15 1.274 0.327 183.25 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:55.190 6 6 1.644 0.370 182.66 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Olivier PLA 1:55.314 6 11 1.768 0.124 182.47 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Gustavo YACAMAN 1:55.446 13 14 1.900 0.132 182.28 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:55.472 8 9 1.926 0.026 182.19 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matthew MCMURRY 1:55.671 4 9 2.125 0.199 181.810 LMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Léo ROUSSEL 1:56.333 2 7 2.787 0.662 180.811 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Jan LAMMERS 1:56.348 6 12 2.802 0.015 180.812 LMP2

27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Egor ORUDZHEV 1:56.358 4 15 2.812 0.010 180.713 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will OWEN 1:56.401 4 12 2.855 0.043 180.714 LMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 1:56.442 11 17 2.896 0.041 180.615 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Eric TROUILLET 1:56.941 3 11 3.395 0.499 179.816 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 1:57.131 5 7 3.585 0.190 179.617 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:57.134 6 13 3.588 0.003 179.518 LMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIAN 1:57.591 11 12 4.045 0.457 178.919 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETIT 1:57.655 3 14 4.109 0.064 178.820 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea RODA 1:57.713 10 11 4.167 0.058 178.721 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:57.832 15 15 4.286 0.119 178.522 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTE 1:58.261 11 11 4.715 0.429 177.823 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 1:58.363 8 12 4.817 0.102 177.724 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Hugo DE SADELEER 1:58.435 7 10 4.889 0.072 177.625 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nathanaël BERTHON 1:58.888 3 7 5.342 0.453 176.926 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHI 1:59.280 6 8 5.734 0.392 176.327 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE JR 1:59.672 7 7 6.126 0.392 175.728 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 2:00.272 5 19 6.726 0.600 174.929 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Frits VAN EERD 2:00.626 11 23 7.080 0.354 174.430 LMP2

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 2:05.155 7 10 11.609 4.529 168.031 LMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Yann EHRLACHER 2:05.202 8 12 11.656 0.047 168.032 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 2:05.275 10 11 11.729 0.073 167.933 LMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 2:05.318 11 13 11.772 0.043 167.834 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 2:05.504 10 11 11.958 0.186 167.635 LMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 2:05.594 7 10 12.048 0.090 167.536 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Morten DONS 2:05.605 8 9 12.059 0.011 167.437 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 2:05.696 3 5 12.150 0.091 167.338 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUD 2:05.739 5 10 12.193 0.043 167.339 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Matteo CAIROLI 2:05.753 9 10 12.207 0.014 167.240 LMGTE

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Simon GACHET 2:05.811 11 17 12.265 0.058 167.241 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antoine JUNG 2:05.855 6 7 12.309 0.044 167.142 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 2:05.860 13 14 12.314 0.005 167.143 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINI 2:05.930 7 14 12.384 0.070 167.044 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Dario CAPITANIO 2:05.985 6 8 12.439 0.055 166.945 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Matt GRIFFIN 2:06.042 13 14 12.496 0.057 166.946 LMGTE

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 2:06.086 9 10 12.540 0.044 166.847 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Darren TURNER 2:06.333 13 13 12.787 0.247 166.548 LMGTE

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 Iradj ALEXANDER 2:06.366 20 20 12.820 0.033 166.449 LMP3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINI 2:06.389 9 9 12.843 0.023 166.450 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Jonathan COCKER 2:06.496 12 13 12.950 0.107 166.351 LMGTE

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 2:06.561 9 11 13.015 0.065 166.252 LMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 2:06.636 4 7 13.090 0.075 166.153 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 2:06.690 9 14 13.144 0.054 166.054 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Euan HANKEY 2:06.946 8 9 13.400 0.256 165.755 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Aaron SCOTT 2:07.243 5 10 13.697 0.297 165.356 LMGTE

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Theo BEAN 2:07.360 8 10 13.814 0.117 165.157 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 2:07.687 3 4 14.141 0.327 164.758 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 2:07.775 3 10 14.229 0.088 164.659 LMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 Eric DEBARD 2:07.784 3 5 14.238 0.009 164.660 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Nicki THIIM 2:07.925 5 8 14.379 0.141 164.461 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Joël CAMATHIAS 2:08.048 2 12 14.502 0.123 164.262 LMGTE

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jürgen KREBS 2:08.126 8 14 14.580 0.078 164.163 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 2:08.146 4 12 14.600 0.020 164.164 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Jody FANNIN 2:08.196 10 12 14.650 0.050 164.165 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco JACOBONI 2:08.219 13 14 14.673 0.023 164.066 LMP3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:08.413 11 13 14.867 0.194 163.867 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 2:08.501 10 11 14.955 0.088 163.768 LMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Ross GUNN 2:08.591 2 3 15.045 0.090 163.669 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Christian RIED 2:08.627 3 11 15.081 0.036 163.570 LMGTE

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZ 2:08.702 11 14 15.156 0.075 163.471 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark PATTERSON 2:08.803 8 9 15.257 0.101 163.372 LMP3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Gianluca RODA 2:09.276 14 16 15.730 0.473 162.773 LMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Giorgio RODA JR 2:09.720 8 9 16.174 0.444 162.174 LMGTE

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricky CAPO 2:09.871 2 6 16.325 0.151 161.975 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 2:10.038 19 20 16.492 0.167 161.776 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia Robert SMITH 2:10.223 8 8 16.677 0.185 161.577 LMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Andrew HOWARD 2:10.461 10 18 16.915 0.238 161.278 LMGTE

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tim MÜLLER 2:10.985 6 9 17.439 0.524 160.679 LMP3

4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 Alexandre COIGNY 2:12.055 5 12 18.509 1.070 159.380 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Salih YOLUC 2:12.496 8 8 18.950 0.441 158.781 LMGTE

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Davide RODA 2:13.461 6 7 19.915 0.965 157.682 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALBLMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALLLMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Vincent BELTOISELMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MELINLMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSALMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARILMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maxwell HANRATTYLMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYELMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan François HERIAULMP3

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 LMP3 Erwin CREEDLMP3

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Fabien BARTHEZLMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURETLMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUELMP2

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 31,11 ºC Air Temp: 28,06 ºC
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Le Castellet
European Le Mans Series

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:53.546Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  24 Free Practice 2185.21 LMP2

1:53.867Matevos ISAAKYANDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing27  38 Free Practice 2184.70.3212 LMP2

1:54.241Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  21 Free Practice 2184.10.6953 LMP2

1:54.333Enzo GUIBBERTOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  20 Free Practice 1183.90.7874 LMP2

1:54.789Nicolas MINASSIANOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22  20 Free Practice 1183.21.2435 LMP2

1:54.820Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  27 Free Practice 2183.21.2746 LMP2

1:55.061Hugo DE SADELEERLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  22 Free Practice 1182.81.5157 LMP2

1:55.190Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  23 Free Practice 2182.61.6448 LMP2

1:55.314Olivier PLALigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28  30 Free Practice 2182.41.7689 LMP2

1:55.423Nathanaël BERTHONLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  19 Free Practice 1182.21.87710 LMP2

1:55.446Gustavo YACAMANOreca 07 - GibsonGraff40  14 Free Practice 2182.21.90011 LMP2

1:55.472James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonGraff40  9 Free Practice 2182.11.92612 LMP2

1:55.671Matthew MCMURRYLigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  18 Free Practice 2181.82.12513 LMP2

1:55.695Anders FJORDBACHDallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  24 Free Practice 1181.82.14914 LMP2

1:56.333Léo ROUSSELOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22  14 Free Practice 2180.82.78715 LMP2

1:56.346Eric TROUILLETOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  41 Bronze Driver Collective Test180.82.80016 LMP2

1:56.348Jan LAMMERSDallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29  28 Free Practice 2180.82.80217 LMP2

1:56.358Egor ORUDZHEVDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing27  35 Free Practice 2180.72.81218 LMP2

1:56.401Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  21 Free Practice 2180.72.85519 LMP2

1:56.442Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22  25 Free Practice 2180.62.89620 LMP2

1:56.456Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff40  40 Free Practice 1180.62.91021 LMP2

1:56.475Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  11 Free Practice 1180.62.92922 LMP2

1:56.725Paul PETITOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  20 Free Practice 1180.23.17923 LMP2

1:56.919Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  32 Bronze Driver Collective Test179.93.37324 LMP2

1:56.969Fabien BARTHEZLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  26 Bronze Driver Collective Test179.83.42325 LMP2

1:57.713Andrea RODALigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  32 Free Practice 2178.74.16726 LMP2

1:57.832Andrea PIZZITOLALigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  22 Free Practice 2178.54.28627 LMP2

1:58.261Roberto LACORTEDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  31 Free Practice 2177.84.71528 LMP2

1:58.486Andrea BELICCHIDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  20 Free Practice 1177.54.94029 LMP2

1:59.326Dennis ANDERSENDallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  52 Bronze Driver Collective Test176.25.78030 LMP2

1:59.672Paul LAFARGUE JRLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28  18 Free Practice 2175.76.12631 LMP2

2:00.626Frits VAN EERDDallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29  54 Free Practice 2174.47.08032 LMP2

2:01.095Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28  11 Bronze Driver Collective Test173.77.54933 LMP2

LMP3
2:03.054Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  10 Free Practice 1170.91 LMP3

2:03.157Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  16 Free Practice 1170.80.1032 LMP3

2:03.233Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 LMP3M.Racing - YMR19  31 Free Practice 1170.70.1793 LMP3

2:03.357Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  27 Free Practice 1170.50.3034 LMP3

2:03.447Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  17 Free Practice 1170.40.3935 LMP3

2:03.597Matthieu LAHAYELigier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17  11 Free Practice 1170.20.5436 LMP3

2:03.665Giorgio MONDINILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  33 Free Practice 1170.10.6117 LMP3

2:03.698Nicolas SCHATZNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7  22 Bronze Driver Collective Test170.00.6448 LMP3

2:03.793Alexandre COUGNAUDLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  22 Free Practice 1169.90.7399 LMP3

2:03.992Ricky CAPOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  12 Free Practice 1169.60.93810 LMP3

2:04.259David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7  18 Free Practice 1169.31.20511 LMP3

2:04.596Simon GACHETLIGIER Ligier JSP3Panis Barthez Competition16  26 Free Practice 1168.81.54212 LMP3

2:04.980Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  25 Bronze Driver Collective Test168.31.92613 LMP3

2:05.002Morten DONSLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  19 Free Practice 1168.21.94814 LMP3

2:05.081Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  15 Free Practice 1168.12.02715 LMP3

2:05.138Dario CAPITANIONorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  23 Free Practice 1168.12.08416 LMP3

2:05.190John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  17 Bronze Driver Collective Test168.02.13617 LMP3

2:05.221Vincent BELTOISENorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8  13 Free Practice 1168.02.16718 LMP3

2:05.318Antonin BORGANorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7  13 Free Practice 2167.82.26419 LMP3

2:05.319François HERIAULigier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17  18 Bronze Driver Collective Test167.82.26520 LMP3

2:05.448Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELigier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17  13 Free Practice 1167.62.39421 LMP3

2:05.522Romano RICCILigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  23 Bronze Driver Collective Test167.52.46822 LMP3

2:05.736Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  14 Bronze Driver Collective Test167.32.68223 LMP3

2:05.841Eric DEBARDLIGIER Ligier JSP3Panis Barthez Competition16  23 Bronze Driver Collective Test167.12.78724 LMP3
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Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

2:05.855Antoine JUNGLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  21 Free Practice 2167.12.80125 LMP3

2:05.886Davide RODANorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  27 Bronze Driver Collective Test167.12.83226 LMP3

2:06.034Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  36 Bronze Driver Collective Test166.92.98027 LMP3

2:06.086Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  10 Free Practice 2166.83.03228 LMP3

2:06.366Iradj ALEXANDERLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3Cool Racing By GPC4  27 Free Practice 2166.43.31229 LMP3

2:06.396Erwin CREEDNorma M 30 LMP3M.Racing - YMR19  28 Bronze Driver Collective Test166.43.34230 LMP3

2:06.478Alexandre COIGNYLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3Cool Racing By GPC4  46 Free Practice 1166.33.42431 LMP3

2:06.573Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8  16 Free Practice 1166.23.51932 LMP3

2:06.651Nicolas MELINNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8  22 Bronze Driver Collective Test166.13.59733 LMP3

2:06.690Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  30 Free Practice 2166.03.63634 LMP3

2:06.948Maxwell HANRATTYLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  18 Free Practice 1165.73.89435 LMP3

2:07.268Tim MÜLLERLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory5  15 Free Practice 1165.34.21436 LMP3

2:07.360Theo BEANLIGIER Ligier JSP3Panis Barthez Competition16  29 Free Practice 2165.14.30637 LMP3

2:08.056Mark PATTERSONLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  23 Bronze Driver Collective Test164.25.00238 LMP3

2:08.102Andrea DROMEDARILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  27 Free Practice 1164.25.04839 LMP3

2:08.126Jürgen KREBSLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory5  19 Free Practice 2164.15.07240 LMP3

2:08.135Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  26 Free Practice 1164.15.08141 LMP3

2:08.219Marco JACOBONILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  34 Free Practice 2164.05.16542 LMP3

2:08.396John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  48 Bronze Driver Collective Test163.85.34243 LMP3

2:08.702Andres MENDEZNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  27 Free Practice 2163.45.64844 LMP3

2:09.787Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  5 Free Practice 1162.06.73345 LMP3

LMGTE
2:05.753Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77  19 Free Practice 2167.21 LMGTE

2:05.961Andrea BERTOLINIFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51  20 Free Practice 1167.00.2082 LMGTE

2:06.042Matt GRIFFINFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55  32 Free Practice 2166.90.2893 LMGTE

2:06.091Nicki THIIMAston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90  24 Free Practice 1166.80.3384 LMGTE

2:06.333Darren TURNERAston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99  24 Free Practice 2166.50.5805 LMGTE

2:06.496Jonathan COCKERFerrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  28 Free Practice 2166.30.7436 LMGTE

2:06.936Ross GUNNAston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99  21 Free Practice 1165.71.1837 LMGTE

2:06.946Euan HANKEYAston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90  21 Free Practice 2165.71.1938 LMGTE

2:07.243Aaron SCOTTFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55  19 Free Practice 2165.31.4909 LMGTE

2:07.929Giorgio RODA JRFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51  21 Free Practice 1164.42.17610 LMGTE

2:08.048Joël CAMATHIASPorsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77  24 Free Practice 2164.22.29511 LMGTE

2:08.196Jody FANNINFerrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  24 Free Practice 2164.12.44312 LMGTE

2:08.501Duncan CAMERONFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55  34 Free Practice 2163.72.74813 LMGTE

2:08.627Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77  31 Free Practice 2163.52.87414 LMGTE

2:08.753Robert SMITHFerrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  29 Bronze Driver Collective Test163.33.00015 LMGTE

2:08.797Salih YOLUCAston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90  28 Bronze Driver Collective Test163.33.04416 LMGTE

2:09.276Gianluca RODAFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51  40 Free Practice 2162.73.52317 LMGTE

2:10.278Andrew HOWARDAston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99  31 Bronze Driver Collective Test161.44.52518 LMGTE

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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